1/184 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Pressure transmitters
for applications with advanced requirements (Advanced)
SITRANS P DS III
for gauge/absolute pressure, with front-flush diaphragm
1
Update April 2020

(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Further designs
Add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order code.
HART PA FF
Explosion-proof "Intrinsic safety" to NEPSI
(China)
E554)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.B..)
Explosion protection "Explosion-proof" to
NEPSI (China)
E564)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Ex protection "Zone 2" to NEPSI (China) E574)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.E..)
Ex protection „Ex ia", „Ex d" and „Zone 2"
to NEPSI (China)
E584)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.R..)
"Intrinsic safety" and "Explosion-proof"
explosion protection acc. to Kosha (Korea)
E704)   
(only for transmitter

Only Y01, Y15, Y16, Y17, Y21, Y22, Y25 and D05 can be factory preset
 = available
ordering example
Item line: 7MF4133-1DB20-1AB7-Z
B line: A22 + Y01 + Y21
C line: Y01: 1 ... 10 bar (14.5 ... 145 psi)
C line: Y21: bar (psi)
© Siemens 2020
1/194 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Pressure transmitters
for applications with advanced requirements (Advanced)
SITRANS P DS III
for gauge/absolute pressure, with front-flush diaphragm
1
Update April 2020
■ Dimensional drawings
SITRANS P pressure transmitters, DS III series for gauge pressure, with front-flush diaphragm, dimensions in mm (inch)
The diagram shows a SITRANS P DS III with an example of a flange. In this drawing the height is subdivided into H1 and H2.
H1 = Height of the SITRANS P300 up to a defined cross-section
H2 = Height of the flange up to this defined cross-section
Only the height H2 is indicated in the dimensions of the flanges.
1
3
4
5
6
7
2
1
Terminal side1)
2
Electrical connection:
Screwed gland M20 x 1,5 or screwed gland ½-14 NPT or
M12 device plug
3
Electronic side, digital display